and

RESOLUTION NO. /L5 7

BUDGET TRANSFER - SHERIFF

WHEREAS, a request has been received from the Sheriff for a transfer of funds;

WHEREAS, there are funds available within the Sheriff’'s budget to accommodate
said transfer; and

WHEREAS, the request appears to be reasonable and necessary;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Mason County
Commissioners that the following amount be transferred:

SEE ATTACHMENT A

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mason County Auditor be authorized to
make necessary transfer entries affecting the Sheriff’s budget.

APPROVED this 18th day of October, 1994.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Marv L. Faughender Chalrpej'son
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William O. Hunter, Commissioner
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Rebecca S. Rogers Clerk df the Board

Auditor (2)

Central Services/Admin.
Treasurer

Sheriff

Laura E. Porter, Commissioner



10/17/94

SYMDATANATTACHA

SHERIFF/ADMINISTRATION

ACCOUNT
10.0600

#02015

EXTRA HELP

SHERIFF/PATROL

ACCOUNT
10.0120
10.0200
10.0342

#02024
DEPUTY
DEPUTY
DEPUTY

SHERIFF/PATROL

ACCOUNT
12.0000

#02024

PREMIUM PAY

SHERIFF/CARE & CUSTODY OF PRISONERS

ACCOUNT
10.0050
31.0010

#02210
JAILER

OFFICE & OPERATING SUPPLIES

ATTACHMENT A

$1,500

$2,600
$4,400

$12,500

$2,000
$11,000



