

BUDGET TRANSFER - SHERIFF

WHEREAS, a request has been received from the Sheriff for a transfer of funds; and

WHEREAS, there are funds available within the Sheriff's budget to accommodate said transfer; and

WHEREAS, the request appears to be reasonable and necessary;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Mason County Commissioners that the following amount be transferred:

SEE ATTACHMENT A

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mason County Auditor be authorized to make necessary transfer entries affecting the Sheriff's budget.

APPROVED this 18th day of October, 1994.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Marv L. Faughender, Chairperson

16471

William O. Hunter, Commissioner

Laura E. Porter, Commissioner

ATTEST:

c:

Rebecca S. Rogers, Clerk of the Board

Auditor (2) Central Services/Admin. Treasurer Sheriff

	ATTACHMENT A
FROM:	
SHERIFF/ADMINISTRATION	
ACCOUNT #02015	
10.0600 EXTRA HELP	\$1,500
SHER I FF / PATROL	
ACCOUNT #02024	
10.0120 DEPUTY	\$2,600
10.0200 DEPUTY	\$4,400
10.0342 DEPUTY	\$17,000
TOTAL	\$25,500
TO:	
SHERIFF/PATROL	
ACCOUNT #02024	
12.0000 PREMIUM PAY	\$12,500
SHERIFF/CARE & CUSTODY OF PRISONERS	
ACCOUNT #02210	
10.0050 JAILER	\$2,000
31.0010 OFFICE & OPERATING SUPPLIES	\$11,000
TOTAL	\$25,500